507806717 03/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853847

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/01/2021			
SEQUENCE:		1			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
PERFORMANCE MATERIALS NA, IN			С	11/01/2021	
r			HEMICAL COMPANY		
Street Address:	2211 -	2211 H.H. DOW WAY			
City:		MIDLAND			
State/Country:	MICHI	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48674				
	6 Total: 1			_	
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 78		7897	7685		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	d; if th ADav ABB\ 2211 MIDL	e-mail address first; if that is uns h at is unsuccessful, it will be sen vis3@dow.com Y DAVIS H.H. DOW WAY .AND, MICHIGAN 48674		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DPP-AD7203-US-NP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ABBY DAVIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Abby Davis/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/20/2023			
Total Attachments: 3 source=PMNA Merger Ce source=PMNA Merger Ce source=PMNA Merger Ce	ertificate	into T	DCC#page2.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERFORMANCE MATERIALS NA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:29 O`CLOCK A.M.



414128 8100M SR# 20213663298

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204560054 Date: 11-01-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0099

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PERFORMANCE MATERIALS NA, INC. WITH AND INTO THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the surviving corporation is The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation.

2. The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Performance Materials NA, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

4. The surviving corporation of the merger shall be The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation (upon the merger, the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be The Dow Chemical Company.

5. The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Effective Time</u>").

6. The certificate of incorporation of The Dow Chemical Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided by law or such certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2211 H.H. Dow Way, Midland, MI 48674, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0100 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2021.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

By:

Name: Amy E. Wilson Title: General Counsel & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Delaware) - 2021 US LER - Step 2]

RECORDED: 03/20/2023

PATENT REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0101